CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
CERTIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION
September 19, 2024

A. RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS / OTHER

CERTIFIED
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION EFFECTIVE DATE
Alexander, Rosemary SC 1+ Grade Teacher Retirement 9/1/2024
Goble, Russell SF Elementary Health and Retirement 1/1/2025
Physical Education
Teacher

Johnston-Fisher, CCHS Social Studies Teacher Resignation 3/19/2024
Nicholle

Knott, DeShanta FR Special Ed Teacher Resignation 8/20/2024
McClendon, Lanika PE Elementary Guidance Resignation 9/2/2024

Counselor
Meredith, Tammy HMS Teacher MS Math Resignation 8/30/2024
Metcalf, Cameron CCHS Social Studies Teacher Resignation 8/26/2024
P’Pool, Jennifer CCMS Special Ed. Teacher (LBD) Resignation 8/19/2024
Rasaili, Manish GA Teacher Voc Computer Resignation 9/30/2024
Programming

Vandall, Christina PE Teacher Retirement 9/30/2024
Young, Michael HHS Teacher HS Resignation 9/3/2024

CO-CURRICULAR

B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE

CERTIFIED
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSTION TYPE OF LEAVE EFFECTIVE DATE
C. TRANSFER
CERTIFIED
EMPLOYEE FROM TO EFFECTIVE DATE
Artis, Ashley Elementary Teacher @ FR SpEd LBD Teacher @ FR 8/26/2024
Lancaster, Macy SLPA @ PE SLP @ IH 8/12/2024

CO-CURRICULAR

D. EMPLOYMENT

CERTIFIED
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSTION EFFECTIVE DATE

Abbott, Emily HMS Guidance Counselor MS 8/12/2024
Adams, Matthew GA Teacher HS 8/12/2024
Belcher, Jennifer CCMS Special Ed Teacher — LBD 8/22/2024
Blackwell, Chastity HMS Special Education Teacher 8/12/2024
Blackwell, Matthew HMS Teacher MS Math 8/12/2024
Boehman, Matthew HMS Assistant Principal 71112024
Bradley, Austin HMS Teacher MS Social Studies 8/12/2024
Brady, Ashton IH Assistant Principal 71112024
Chappell, MaryGrace HMS Teacher MS choir 8/12/2024
Coppett, Alyssa SF Special Ed Teacher — LBD 8/12/2024
Culpepper, Jennifer IH Teacher Elementary 8/12/2024
Cunningham, Justin HMS Special Education Teacher 8/12/2024

Dillard, Darrick HHS Teacher HS 8/12/2024




Dodson, Dana
Downing, Alisa

Easton, Meghan
Emrick, Michele
Flowers, Holly
Foote, Hannah
Fuller, Audre

Gaston, Isaac
Gochberg, April

Harper, Anita
Heyer, Dallas

Hollis, Cheryl

James, Il, Eldon Lee
Jones, Aaliyah

Kasten, Lora
Knowles, Deaven

Long, Shakeeya
Massey, Jenna

Meredith, Tammy
Metcalf, Cameron

Moneypenny, Lucas

Moore, Mallory
Morris, Kristin
Naue, Taylor

Poland, Virginia
Pridgen, LaTasha

Rasaili, Manish

Royal, Lukas
Santos, Cheyenne

Shelby, Jennifer
Sonner, Jaden
Stark, Allen

Wade, Lauren
Warren, Jasmine
Watkins, Tamara
West, Traicoryon
White, Joseph

Wilkerson, Markeeta

Wilson, Wendy
Wolfe, Samantha
Young, Michael

SUBSTITUTES

CCHS
HHS

SC
HMS
FR
HMS
HMS

CCHS
HMS

HMS
HMS

SC

DW
HMS

HHS
HHS

SC

HMS

CCHS
HMS

HHS
FR
FR

CCHS
HHS

GA

CCHS
FR

PE
CCHS
HHS

SC

FR

SC
HMS
HMS
HMS
HMS
HHS
HHS

Certified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action

Science Teacher
Special Education Teacher

Speech Language Pathologist
Teacher MS ELA
Teacher Elementary
Teacher MS English Reading
Teacher MS Science

Social Studies Teacher
Teacher MS Math

Social Studies Teacher
Teacher MS Science

Special Education Teacher

Special Ed Teacher — LBD
Teacher MS English Reading

Teacher HS Art

Teacher HS Music Asst. Band
Director
Teacher Elementary STEM

Teacher Elementary
Teacher MS Math

Social Studies Teacher
Teacher MS Art

Teacher HS
Teacher Elementary
Teacher Elementary

Art Teacher
Teacher HS English

Teacher Voc Computer
Programming
Math Teacher
Special Education Teacher LBD

Special Education Teacher
Physical Education Teacher
Teacher HS Math

Special Education Teacher LBD
Teacher Elementary
Teacher Elementary

Teacher MS
Teacher MS
Teacher MS English Reading
Assistant Principal
Teacher HS Earth Science
Teacher HS

September 19, 2024

8/12/2024
8/12/2024

8/12/2024
8/12/2024
8/12/2024
8/12/2024
8/26/2024

8/12/2024
8/12/2024

7/1/24 — Rehired from 23-24
8/12/2024

8/12/2024

8/26/2024
8/12/2024

8/12/2024
8/12/2024

8/12/2024
8/12/2024
8/12/2024

8/15/2024
8/12/2024

8/12/2024
9/03/2024
8/12/2024

8/12/2024
8/12/2024

8/12/2024

8/12/2024
8/12/2024

8/12/2024
8/12/2024
8/12/2024

9/11/2024
8/12/2024
8/12/2024
8/12/2024
8/12/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
8/12/2024
8/12/2024



TEACHER (EMERGENCY) |

Certified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action

September 19, 2024

TEACHER (CERTIFIED)

| CO-CURRICULAR

EMPLOYEE
Bean, Tracy
Buckingham, Tammi

Cavanaugh, Laura
Ford, Kala

Gates, Ashley

Hollimon, Alyssa
Hollimon, Scott
Sonner, Jaden
Story, Alexandria
Walsh, Kelley

Wilson, Tracy

LOCATION
DW
DW

CR
CCMS

DW

MI
MI
CCHS
Mi
DW

DW

POSTION
CCPS Production Cast Director
Special Education Consultant
(Part-time)

Certified Tutor (Part-time Title I)
6t Grade Head Girls
Basketball Coach
DW Guidance Counselor with
IEE Endorsement (Part-time)
Child Care Giver
Child Care Giver
Assistant Wrestling Coach
Child Care Giver
DW Guidance Counselor
(Part-time)

DW Guidance Counselor
(Part-time)

EFFECTIVE DATE
8/26/2024
8/26/2024

9/9/2024
8/1/2024

8/12/2024

9/16/2024
9/16/2024
7/1/2024
9/16/2024
8/12/2024

8/12/2024

E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION OF SUSPENSION/TERMINATION)

F. OTHER PERSONNEL MATTERS/REQUESTS




