## CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS CERTIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION September 19, 2024

A. RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS / OTHER				
CERTIFIED				
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSITION		EFFECTIVE DATE
Alexander, Rosemary	SC	1st Grade Teacher	Retirement	9/1/2024
Goble, Russell	SF	Elementary Health and Physical Education Teacher	Retirement	1/1/2025
Johnston-Fisher, Nicholle	CCHS	Social Studies Teacher	Resignation	3/19/2024
Knott, DeShanta	FR	Special Ed Teacher	Resignation	8/20/2024
McClendon, Lanika	PE	Elementary Guidance Counselor	Resignation	9/2/2024
Meredith, Tammy	HMS	Teacher MS Math	Resignation	8/30/2024
Metcalf, Cameron	CCHS	Social Studies Teacher	Resignation	8/26/2024
P'Pool, Jennifer	CCMS	Special Ed. Teacher (LBD)	Resignation	8/19/2024
Rasaili, Manish	GA	Teacher Voc Computer Programming	Resignation	9/30/2024
Vandall, Christina	PE	Teacher	Retirement	9/30/2024
Young, Michael	HHS	Teacher HS	Resignation	9/3/2024

B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE				
CERTIFIED				
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSTION	TYPE OF LEAVE	EFFECTIVE DATE
		C. TRANSFER		

CERTIFIED			
EMPLOYEE	FROM	то	EFFECTIVE DATE
Artis, Ashley	Elementary Teacher @ FR	SpEd LBD Teacher @ FR	8/26/2024
Lancaster, Macy	SLPA @ PE	SLP @ IH	8/12/2024

CO-CURRICULAR

D. EMPLOYMENT				
CERTIFIED				
EMPLOYEE Abbott, Emily	<b>LOCATION</b> HMS	<b>POSTION</b> Guidance Counselor MS	<b>EFFECTIVE DATE</b> 8/12/2024	
Adams, Matthew	GA	Teacher HS	8/12/2024	
Belcher, Jennifer Blackwell, Chastity	CCMS HMS	Special Ed Teacher – LBD Special Education Teacher	8/22/2024 8/12/2024	
Blackwell, Matthew	HMS	Teacher MS Math	8/12/2024	
Boehman, Matthew	HMS	Assistant Principal	7/1/2024	
Bradley, Austin	HMS	Teacher MS Social Studies	8/12/2024	
Brady, Ashton	IH	Assistant Principal	7/1/2024	
Chappell, MaryGrace	HMS	Teacher MS choir	8/12/2024	
Coppett, Alyssa Culpepper, Jennifer	SF IH	Special Ed Teacher – LBD Teacher Elementary	8/12/2024 8/12/2024	
Cunningham, Justin	HMS	Special Education Teacher	8/12/2024	
Dillard, Darrick	HHS	Teacher HS	8/12/2024	

## Certified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action September 19, 2024

Dodson, Dana Downing, Alisa	CCHS HHS	Science Teacher Special Education Teacher	8/12/2024 8/12/2024
Easton, Meghan	SC	Speech Language Pathologist	8/12/2024
Emrick, Michele	HMS	Teacher MS ELA	8/12/2024
Flowers, Holly	FR	Teacher Elementary	8/12/2024
Foote, Hannah	HMS	Teacher MS English Reading	8/12/2024
Fuller, Audre	HMS	Teacher MS Science	8/26/2024
Gaston, Isaac Gochberg, April	CCHS HMS	Social Studies Teacher Teacher MS Math	8/12/2024 8/12/2024
Harper, Anita Heyer, Dallas	HMS HMS	Social Studies Teacher Teacher MS Science	7/1/24 – Rehired from 23-24 8/12/2024
Hollis, Cheryl	SC	Special Education Teacher	8/12/2024
James, II, Eldon Lee Jones, Aaliyah	DW HMS	Special Ed Teacher – LBD Teacher MS English Reading	8/26/2024 8/12/2024
Kasten, Lora	HHS	Teacher HS Art	8/12/2024
Knowles, Deaven	HHS	Teacher HS Music Asst. Band Director	8/12/2024
Long, Shakeeya	SC	Teacher Elementary STEM	8/12/2024
Massey, Jenna	IH	Teacher Elementary	8/12/2024
Meredith, Tammy	HMS	Teacher MS Math	8/12/2024
Metcalf, Cameron Moneypenny, Lucas	CCHS HMS	Social Studies Teacher Teacher MS Art	8/15/2024 8/12/2024
Moore, Mallory	HHS	Teacher HS	8/12/2024
Morris, Kristin	FR	Teacher Elementary	9/03/2024
Naue, Taylor	FR	Teacher Elementary	8/12/2024
Poland, Virginia	CCHS	Art Teacher	8/12/2024
Pridgen, LaTasha	HHS	Teacher HS English	8/12/2024
Rasaili, Manish	GA	Teacher Voc Computer Programming	8/12/2024
Royal, Lukas Santos, Cheyenne	CCHS FR	Math Teacher Special Education Teacher LBD	8/12/2024 8/12/2024
Shelby, Jennifer	PE	Special Education Teacher  Special Education Teacher	8/12/2024
Sonner, Jaden	CCHS	Physical Education Teacher	8/12/2024
Stark, Allen	HHS	Teacher HS Math	8/12/2024
Wade, Lauren	SC	Special Education Teacher LBD	9/11/2024
Warren, Jasmine	FR	Teacher Elementary	8/12/2024
Watkins, Tamara	SC	Teacher Elementary	8/12/2024
West, Traicoryon	HMS	Teacher MS	8/12/2024
White, Joseph	HMS	Teacher MS	8/12/2024
Wilkerson, Markeeta	HMS	Teacher MS English Reading	7/1/2024
Wilson, Wendy	HMS	Assistant Principal	7/1/2024
Wolfe, Samantha	HHS	Teacher HS Earth Science	8/12/2024
Young, Michael	HHS	Teacher HS	8/12/2024

## TEACHER (EMERGENCY)

## TEACHER (CERTIFIED)

CO-CURRICULAR			
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSTION	EFFECTIVE DATE
Bean, Tracy	DW	CCPS Production Cast Director	8/26/2024
Buckingham, Tammi	DW	Special Education Consultant (Part-time)	8/26/2024
Cavanaugh, Laura	CR	Certified Tutor (Part-time Title I)	9/9/2024
Ford, Kala	CCMS	6 <sup>th</sup> Grade Head Girls Basketball Coach	8/1/2024
Gates, Ashley	DW	DW Guidance Counselor with IEE Endorsement (Part-time)	8/12/2024
Hollimon, Alyssa	MI	Child Care Giver	9/16/2024
Hollimon, Scott	MI	Child Care Giver	9/16/2024
Sonner, Jaden	CCHS	Assistant Wrestling Coach	7/1/2024
Story, Alexandria	MI	Child Care Giver	9/16/2024
Walsh, Kelley	DW	DW Guidance Counselor (Part-time)	8/12/2024
Wilson, Tracy	DW	DW Guidance Counselor (Part-time)	8/12/2024

E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION OF SUSPENSION/TERMINATION)	

F. OTHER PERSONNEL MATTERS/REQUESTS